National Nursing Home Week

This year’s National Nursing Home Week was one for the
books! A highly anticipated event every yeatr, this year’s
NNHW did not disappoint. So much fun was had by both
residents and staff at the games, activities, and events
throughout the week. We are already looking forward to
next year’s National Nursing Home Week!

NURSING & REHABILITATION
@IA Non-Profit Organization

Eastridge Nursing and Rehabilitation @ 2305 Richard Street, Abbeville LA e 337.892.9800

T

' ;‘;mrﬂ n :

June 2017

Daily Activities:
» Coffee & Conversation
9:00 a.m. & 2:00 p.m.

» Alternative In-Room
Activities Available

« Skype & Wii Available

* Games of choice, Music
and Movies on DVD located
in Day Room #2

Weekly Activities:
» Beauty Shop is Open on
Tuesdays and Wednesdays

« Catholic Religious Services

Monthly Activities:

* Mass

e Harvest Time Life Line Bingo

* Arts & Crafts

* Resident Council Meeting

* Residents Birthday Party

« “Ente Pur” Concession Stand

e Country Dollar Store

* Newsletter Group

* Live Entertainment: Joe
Hebert Cajun Music, DJ Bobby

Bi-Monthly:
« Residents’ Shopping List




Resident Meal of the

of the Month
Month

Ms. Venola

Boudreaux Stuffed Pork Roast

Ms. Boudreaux has Fresh Corn

been a resident at

Eastridge for over 12 Cucumber and Tomato Salad
yeaurs! Thank you for
choosing Eastridge as Watermelon

your home.

Resident List Shopping: Tuesday 20"

Eastridge’s Country Dollar Store: Tuesday 27th

“En

: Tuesday 27

Mother’s Day at Eastridge

Eastridge Nursing and Rehabilitation celebrated Mother’s Day last month with
a special luncheon for all of our beautiful ladies and their guests. Thank you to
everyone who helped to make this event a success!
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Please label your loved ones’ clothing items, even if you do their laundry.

Zip-lock bags or sealed containers must be used for food storage.

Over the counter medications and aerosols are prohibited from resident rooms.

Help keep your loved ones’ closet neat by cleaning it out seasonally.

Please do not display items on lights.

Our Lost & Found items are located in the Laundry Dept. (periodically displayed) in the Beauty Shop.
Resident funds are available on weekends — see RN.

Please no handwritten signs in rooms or around the building.




Mark Your Calendars!
Upcoming Events in June

Young Living Oils Demo by Heather

Post 271 Playboys Cajun Band

VFW Luncheon and Karoake with Verline & Kim
Flag Day - Wear your red, white and blue!
Men’s Outing to Fish Farm

Residents Birthday Party

Camouflage Day - Wear your camo!
Father’s Day Social

Kernny & Diane Leblanc Gospel Music
Honoring our CNAs

Joe Hebert Music

6/05
6/08
6/13
6/14
6/14
6/15
6/16
6/16
6/19
6/21
6/29

Happy il locay!

Residents:.
Beverly H.
Curley B.
Mary D.
Rosadel B.
Employees:

Shasley Bolden
Bionca Landry
Terri Celestine
Seterria White
Natasha Williams

Gikenzey Brown

e
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Janice Boss

6/06

6/22

6/27

6/30

6/10

6/11

6/11

6/23

6/27

6/28

6/30

Employee
of the Month

Stephanie
Minor, CNA

Celebrating Our Receptionist
& Ward Clerks

In honor of National Receptionists Day,
Eastridge celebrated our very own
receptionist, Wendy King! In a joint
celebration, our ward clerks Tanya
Bouillion, Lizzy Babineaux and Pansy

Bryant were also recognized for their
hard work and dedication. Thank you all
for playing such a vital role at Eastridge

Nursing and Rehabilitation!




Department Heads:

Administrator

Director of Nursing

Assistant Director of Nursing
CNA Supervisor

MDS Coordinator

MDS Coordinator

QA Nurse/Staff Developer
Social Services Director
Community Outreach/Admissions Coordinator
Resident Case Manager

Life Enrichment Director
Billing/Collections Coordinator
Team Member Specialist
Dietary Supervisor
Housekeeping Supervisor

Maintenance Supervisor

Jerad Langley
Amy Broussard
Lori LeBlanc
Latisha Viltz
Natasha Williams
Tierra Williams
Tori Bourque
Andrea Sellers
Rachel Gates
Darlene Bourque
Ann Baudoin
Debra Marceaux
Trisha Gary
Kristal Abshire
Angela Daigle

Jean Chris Peltier

Our mission is to enable our
residents to live life to its
fullest, regardless of age or
health, with compassion,
understanding, respect,
dignity, and caring support.

%¥Eastridge

Life Enrichment Department
2305 Richard Street
Abbeville, LA 70510-3223

We're on the Web!

See us at:
www.eastridgenursing.org




	Happy Birthday!
	Department Heads:

