

Eastridge Nursing and Rehabilitation • 2305 Richard Street, Abbeville LA • 337.892.9800

### **National Nursing Home Week**

This year's National Nursing Home Week was one for the books! A highly anticipated event every year, this year's NNHW did not disappoint. So much fun was had by both residents and staff at the games, activities, and events throughout the week. We are already looking forward to next year's National Nursing Home Week!













### **June 2017**

#### **Daily Activities:**

- Coffee & Conversation 9:00 a.m. & 2:00 p.m.
- Alternative In-Room Activities Available
- Skype & Wii Available
- Games of choice, Music and Movies on DVD located in Day Room #2

#### Weekly Activities:

- Beauty Shop is Open on Tuesdays and Wednesdays
- Catholic Religious Services

#### **Monthly Activities:**

- Mass
- Harvest Time Life Line Bingo
- Arts & Crafts
- Resident Council Meeting
- Residents Birthday Party
- "Ente Pur" Concession Stand
- Country Dollar Store
- Newsletter Group
- Live Entertainment: Joe Hebert Cajun Music, DJ Bobby

#### **Bi-Monthly:**

• Residents' Shopping List



# Resident of the Month Ms. Venola Boudreaux

Ms. Boudreaux has been a resident at Eastridge for over 12 years! Thank you for choosing Eastridge as your home.

# Meal of the Month

Stuffed Pork Roast

Fresh Corn

**Cucumber and Tomato Salad** 

Watermelon

Resident List Shopping: Tuesday 20th

Eastridge's Country Dollar Store: Tuesday 27th

"Ente Pur" Concession Stand: Tuesday 27th

# Mother's Day at Eastridge

Eastridge Nursing and Rehabilitation celebrated Mother's Day last month with a special luncheon for all of our beautiful ladies and their guests. Thank you to everyone who helped to make this event a success!















#### REMINDERS ...

- Please label your loved ones' clothing items, even if you do their laundry.
- Zip-lock bags or sealed containers must be used for food storage.
- Over the counter medications and aerosols are prohibited from resident rooms.
- Help keep your loved ones' closet neat by cleaning it out seasonally.
- Please do not display items on lights.
- Our Lost & Found items are located in the Laundry Dept. (periodically displayed) in the Beauty Shop.
- Resident funds are available on weekends see RN.
- · Please no handwritten signs in rooms or around the building.

2

### Mark Your Calendars!

Upcoming Events in June

Young Living Oils Demo by Heather	6/05
Post 271 Playboys Cajun Band	6/08
VFW Luncheon and Karoake with Verline & Kim	6/13
Flag Day - Wear your red, white and blue!	6/14
Men's Outing to Fish Farm	6/14
Residents Birthday Party	6/15
Camouflage Day - Wear your camo!	6/16
Father's Day Social	6/16
Kernny & Diane Leblanc Gospel Music	6/19
Honoring our CNAs	6/21
Joe Hebert Music	6/29



# Employee of the Month

Stephanie Minor, CNA

# Happy Birthday!

#### Residents:

Beverly H.	6/06
Curley B.	6/22
Mary D.	6/27
Rosadel B.	6/30

### **Employees:**

Shasley Bolden	6/10
Bionca Landry	6/11
Terri Celestine	6/11
Seterria White	6/23
Natasha Williams	6/27
Gikenzey Brown	6/28
Janice Boss	6/30



# Celebrating Our Receptionist & Ward Clerks

In honor of National Receptionists Day,
Eastridge celebrated our very own
receptionist, Wendy King! In a joint
celebration, our ward clerks Tanya
Bouillion, Lizzy Babineaux and Pansy
Bryant were also recognized for their
hard work and dedication. Thank you all
for playing such a vital role at Eastridge
Nursing and Rehabilitation!





## Department Heads:

Administrator

**Director of Nursing** 

**Assistant Director of Nursing** 

**CNA Supervisor** 

**MDS Coordinator** 

**MDS Coordinator** 

**QA Nurse/Staff Developer** 

**Social Services Director** 

**Community Outreach/Admissions Coordinator** 

**Resident Case Manager** 

Life Enrichment Director

**Billing/Collections Coordinator** 

**Team Member Specialist** 

**Dietary Supervisor** 

**Housekeeping Supervisor** 

**Maintenance Supervisor** 

**Jerad Langley** 

**Amy Broussard** 

Lori LeBlanc

Latisha Viltz

Natasha Williams

Tierra Williams

Tori Bourque

**Andrea Sellers** 

**Rachel Gates** 

Darlene Bourque

Ann Baudoin

Debra Marceaux

Trisha Gary

Kristal Abshire

Angela Daigle

Jean Chris Peltier



Our mission is to enable our residents to live life to its fullest, regardless of age or health, with compassion, understanding, respect, dignity, and caring support.



Life Enrichment Department 2305 Richard Street Abbeville, LA 70510-3223



We're on the Web!

See us at:

www.eastridgenursing.org